Mechanical Data
Termination: Printed circuit terminals. Sockets are available. (See RKS data.)
Enclosure: Immersion cleanable, tape-sealed model.
Weight: 0.65 oz. (18.5g) approximately.
Features
• DC coils – SPST and DPDT contact arrangements.
• Immersion cleanable§, tape sealed case.
• Meets VDE 8mm spacing, 4kV dielectric, coil to contacts.

Note: On single throw models, only necessary terminals are present.
Code 1 Code 2
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number  B RK A -5 D G -06
1. Basic Series:
RK = Miniature, printed circuit board relay.
2. Enclosure:
A = Immersion cleanable, plastic tape-sealed case.
3. Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1 Form A (SPST-NO) 7 = 2 Form A (DPST-NO)
5 = 1 Form C (SPDT) 11 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
4. Coil Input:
D = DC voltage.
5. Contact Type & Wiring / PC Board Layout Diagram Codes:
Single Pole Relays:
G = 10 amp contacts, diagram code 1, SPST-NO or SPDT.
T = TV-5 rated, 10 amp contacts, diagram code 1, SPST-NO only.
Double Pole Relays:
Z = 5 amp contacts, diagram code 2, DPST-NO or DPDT.
T = TV-3 rated, 5 amp contacts, diagram code 2, DPST-NO only.
Note: See diagrams below.
6. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC  18 = 18VDC 48 = 48VDC 110 = 110VDC
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 15 = 15VDC  24 = 24VDC 60 = 60VDC
For new designs refer to RT series.
RKA-1DG-05